Illinois law.

Section 5020.620  Non-Utilized Surplus Property 

a)	All property which has been in the possession of the SASP for 18 months which has not been distributed to eligible recipients shall be reported to the federal General Services Administration (GSA). 

b)	Upon receiving authorization from the GSA, the SASP shall proceed to dispose of the property as directed by the GSA, by: 

1)	Transferring the property to another SASP or a federal agency. 

2)	Disposing of the property at public sale. 

3)	Abandoning or destroying the property. 

c)	In the event that the SASP is instructed to dispose of surplus property by transferring it to another agency or selling it, the SASP shall seek reimbursement for its costs in doing so, as instructed by the GSA. 

(Source:  Amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 11297, effective July 16, 2024)
